RESOLUTION NO. 09-____

WHEREAS, Lexington City Code Section 8-19, authorizes the City Council to establish by Resolution a schedule of rates and charges for electric service

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA, that the following electric rates for the following use classifications are established and shall take effect January 1, 2009, to be reflected on billings following such date. That all other electric rates previously established shall remain unchanged.

Residential – Basic:	Winter
	Oct 1-Apr 30
Base Charge per Month	\$15.00
First 500 kWH @ \$/kWH	\$0.0944
Over 500 kWH @ \$/kWH	\$0.0457
Minimum Bill	\$15.00
Residential – All Electric:	Winter
	Oct 1-Apr 30
Base Charge per Month	\$12.00
First 500 kWH @ \$/kWH	\$0.0806
Over 500 kWH @ \$/kWH	\$0.0412
Minimum Bill	\$12.00
Commercial – Small:	Winter
	Oct 1-Apr 30
Base Charge per Month	\$15.00
First 1,000 kWH @ \$/kWH	\$0.1184
Over 1,000 kWH @ \$/kWH	\$0.0678
Minimum Bill	\$15.00
Commercial – Heat:	Winter
	Oct 1-Apr 30
Base Charge per Month	\$15.00
First 1,000 kWH @ \$/kWH	\$0.1090
Next 4,000 kWH @ \$/kWH	\$0.0504
Over 5,000 kWH @ \$/kWH	\$0.0420
Minimum Bill	\$15.00

PASSED AND APPROVED this 13th day of January, 2009.

CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA

ATTEST:	President of Council
Deputy City Clerk	